MINUTE ITEM

25. CERTIFICATE OF RESTITUTION, CLAUDE C. WEMPLE - S.W.O. 7084.

After consideration of Calendar Item 49 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION'S ACTION OF AUGUST 27, 1959, MINUTE 1TEM 17, PAGE 5185, IS AMENDED TO SHOW THE AMOUNT REFUNDABLE TO CLAUDE C. WEMPLE UNDER GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 1869.2 TO BE \$47.87 INSTEAD OF \$39.64.

Donald

Attachment
__Calendar Item 49 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

49.

CERTIFICATE OF RESTITUTION, CLAUDE C. WEMPLE - S.W.O. 7084.

At its meeting of August 27, 1959, the Commission adopted a resolution (Minute Item 17, page 5185) authorizing the Executive Officer to refund to Claude C. Wemple the prepaid and unearned rental under Grazing Lease P.R.C. 1869.2, amounting to \$39.64.

On a final check during the preparation of the certificate of restitution it was determined that the refundable advance rental had been underestimated by \$8.23.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION'S ACTION OF AUGUST 27, 1959, MINUTE ITEM 17, PAGE 5185, BE AMENDED TO SHOW THE AMOUNT REFUNDABLE TO CLAUDE C. WEMPLE UNDER GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 1869.2 TO BE \$47.87 INSTEAD OF \$39.64.